Laboratory Equipment and Devices, 
2- Mohammed Asif Mohammed lqbal 

Unknown Address 

The plaintiff mediclinic park view Hospital LLc 

Whereas it filed the case against you requesting that the Defendants
be jointly and severally ordered to pay the Plaintiff AED 140,897.38 (one
hundred forty thousand eight hundred ninety seven Dirhams and thirty
eight fils). 

The Defendants shall be jointly and severally liable to pay the Plaintiff
additional compensatory damages for material and moral harm in the
amount of AED 20,000 (Twenty Thousand Dirhams only) together with
and default interest at the rate of12% from the due date until full

[...]

Laboratory Equipment and Devices, 
2- Mohammed Asif Mohammed lqbal 

Unknown Address 

The plaintiff mediclinic park view Hospital LLc 

Whereas it filed the case against you requesting that the Defendants
be jointly and severally ordered to pay the Plaintiff AED 140,897.38 (one
hundred forty thousand eight hundred ninety seven Dirhams and thirty
eight fils). 

The Defendants shall be jointly and severally liable to pay the Plaintiff
additional compensatory damages for material and moral harm in the
amount of AED 20,000 (Twenty Thousand Dirhams only) together with
and default interest at the rate of12% from the due date until full

[...]

cOURTS Of fIRST INSTANcE-DUbAI 
Summons by publication

case No. 11/2026/429 — commercial partial 

Adjudicating body: Third Management Circuit No. 402 

merits of the case: request the court to order the defendant to pay to

the plaintiff an amount of AED 12,464 (Twelve thousand and four

hundred sixty-four), together with legal interest at 5% from the due date

until full settlement, in addition to lawyer Fees. 

plaintiff: AHLAN RENT A cAR AND pASSENGERS TRANSpORT L.L.c 

UAE-Abu Dhabi- Al Garhoud, Street A31-Casablanca, Al Garhoud Building,

1st floor, office 01 Makani No.

[...]

Summons served to: 1- JONNY ESbER capacity in the case: Defendant 

Subject-matter of Summons: You are hereby notified that the plaintiff

has filed the above case against you to request the court to order the

defendant to pay to the plaintiff an amount of AED 12464 (Twelve

thousand and four hundred sixty-four), together with legal interest at 5%

from the due date until full settlement, in addition to lawyer Fees. 

A court hearing has been set on Tuesday 17/02/2026 at 9:00 am in

remote courtroom BUILDING_ DESC&. You shall accordingly appear

personally or by proxy, to respond to the case and submit your

[...]

DUbAI cOURTS Of fIRST INSTANcE 
Notice by publication

In lawsuit No. 315/2026/11 - partial civil
considered in Tenth Case Management Circuit No. 413
Subject of the lawsuit Claim to obligate the Defendant, Ibrahim
Mohamed Abdel Samie, to pay an amount of (165,000 – AED One
Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand). To pay the fees, expenses, and legal
interest at a rate of 5% from 01/01/2025, until full payment. The
judgment to be enforceable immediately without bond.
plaintiff mostafa Abdel fattah mohamed mohamed Ali
Address Egypt – Tel: 0567820008
Notified party 1- Ibrahim Mohamed Abdel Samee Abu Zeid, in his
capacity as Defendant.
Subject of Notice
A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which is a claim
to obligate the Defendant, Ibrahim Mohamed Abdel Samie, to pay
an amount of (165,000 – AED One Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand). To
pay the fees, expenses, and legal interest at a rate of 5% from
01/01/2025, until full payment. The judgment to be enforceable
immediately without bond.
A hearing is set for judgment on Monday, 23/02/2026, at 9:00 AM in
the litigation department (remotely).

[...]

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheques under No. (14213940) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the
value of (AED 92761.80), and the amount of AED 65707 is due for
payment, to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED 67230.5)
(sixty seven thousand and two hundred thirty dirham and fifty files)
including fees.
Enforcement seeker : Dubai Islamic bank pJSc
His address : Dubai – Deira – His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind Tower - office
1111 - telephone 065505677 Fax 065505778 & mobile 0549946635.